

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C) No. 1473 of 2025

Binod Bhagat Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Others Opposite Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Binod Singh, Advocate.
For the Opp. Party-State : Mr. Ravi Kerketta, S.C.-VI.
Mr. Aman Kumar, A.C. to S.C.-VI.

02/Dated: 17.12.2025

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravi Kerketta, learned S.C.-VI, waives service of notice for
the opposite parties and seeks time to file show cause.

List on 21.01.2026.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

17.12.2025

APK/VK