

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. (Cvl.) Case No.1473 of 2025

Binod Bhagat

....

Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

.....

....

Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner : None

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Aman Kumar, A.C. to S.C.-VI

03/Dated: 21.01.2026

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Aman Kumar, learned A.C. to S.C.-VI for the opposite parties has submitted that the show cause notice, which was to be filed as per the adjournment sought for vide order dated 17.12.2025, has not been filed.
3. He has sought for further two weeks' time by way of last indulgence to file show cause along with compliance report.
4. Time, as has been sought for, is allowed by way of last indulgence.
5. Accordingly, list this matter on 06.02.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai J.)

21.01.2026
Rohit/-