

(Incentive) Grant-in-Aid, and that till date an amount of Rs. 934.87712 lakh has been utilized for the said scheme.

5. The said fact has been seriously disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioner however, no affidavit in rebuttal has been filed.
6. Let the response to the said show cause be filed within a week.
7. As such, let this matter be listed on 16th February, 2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

06.02.2026
Umesh/Abhishek