

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Cvl.) No.1473 of 2025

Binod Bhagat

..... ...

Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... ...

Opposite Parties

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Binod Singh, Advocate

For the OPs : Mr. Aman Kumar, AC to SC-VI

Order No.05/Dated:16th February, 2026

1. Mr. Aman Kumar, the learned State counsel has sought for two weeks' time to file response to the rejoinder affidavit dated 11.02.2026 filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Time, as prayed for, is allowed.
3. Let this matter be listed on 12.03.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Dated:16.02.2026
Sudhir