

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Contempt Case (Cvl.) No.1473 of 2025

Binod Bhagat

..... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors.

... **Opposite Parties**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

For the Petitioner : None

For the OPs : None

Order No.06/Dated: 12th March, 2026

1. No one appears on behalf of both the parties.
2. Accordingly, list this matter on 30.03.2026.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 12.03.2026
Sudhir