

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Contempt Case (Civil) No. 1473 of 2025**

Binod Bhagat

**.....Petitioner**

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Others

**... Opp. Parties**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY**

For the Petitioner : None  
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Aman Kumar, AC to SC-VI

-----

**Order No. 07/ Dated: 30.03.2026**

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

2. However, Mr. Aman Kumar, learned AC to SC-VI for the Opp. Parties is present.
3. Accordingly, list this case on 06.04.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)**

Dated: 30.03.2026  
Saurav/Mukul -